	Ref No.:   FOI/2425/SG16162

	Date FOI request received: 24th February 2025

	Date FOI response: 21st March 2025

	REQUEST: 
FOI request: Mental health patient homicides at Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust and independent investigations
1. Please disclose since 1994, how many homicides by trust patients have occurred within a year of contact with the trust.

Please give a breakdown by year.

2. How many of these patient homicides were reported to NHS England or its predecessor bodies?

Please give a breakdown by year.

2. How many of the patient homicides reported to NHS England were independently investigated under HSG 94-27?

If not all patient homicides were reported to NHS England and/or its predecessor bodies, can the trust explain why this was so?



	OUR RESPONSE:  
From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested above.  The information requested is not kept centrally and therefore we would need to manually review records to gather this information.



